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“Corps employees oftén depley te-support overséas co[ftinge_ncy'
operations. This photo was taken along the road to Bagram-in
Afghanistan. (Tre Barron) - = o
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I am the Louisville District!

This is my mission:

Provide vital public engineering services in peace and war to strengthen our
nation’s security, energize the economy and reduce risks from disasters.

This is my oath:

| will support and defend the Constitution of the United States against all
enemies, foreign and domestic;That | will bear true faith and allegiance to
the same;That | take this obligation freely, without any mental reservation or
purpose of evasion; And that | will well and faithfully discharge the duties of
the office on which | am about to enter. So help me God.

Employee Values:

Loyalty: Bear true faith and allegiance to
the U.S. Constitution, the Army, and the
Louisville District

Duty: Fulfill my obligations

Respect: Treat people as they should be
treated

Selfless-Service: Put the welfare of the
Nation, the Army, and your subordinates
before my own

Honor: Live up to all the Army Values

Integrity: Do what is right, legally, and
morally

Personal Courage: Face fear, danger or
adversity (physical or moral)

|

-l
O
|

gsﬂﬁ_ﬂ
o iy e
ﬂll--!
Al8=m=

3

|
|
I
IIi

|

| |
EEE
-

q—}nl:f’f
s

/




US Army Corps
of Engineers
Louisville District

Congressional Boundaries

Detroit
District
(Civil Works)

Rock Island
Drstrict
(Civil Works)

Pittsburgh
Distric

(Gl Works)

St, Louis
District

{Civil Works)

Huntington
District
Ciwil Woarks)

Nashville District
(Civil Works)

Memphis'District
(vl Works)

At a glance:
Louisville District

Established in 1886, the Louisville District employs
about 1,400 people in the five-state area of lllinois,
Indiana, Kentucky, Michigan and Ohio out of 60
field offices. The district has military, environmental
and civil works missions.

Geographic Area

Civil works: 76,000 sq. miles in lllinois, Indiana,
Kentucky, Ohio, small area in Tennessee
Military: 306,000 sg. miles in lllinois, Indiana,
Kentucky, Michigan, Ohio

Military Mission

12 Army Installations

5 Air Force Installations

5 DoD sites

6 BRAC

Worldwide support to Army Reserve Centers
Installations Served: Fort Knox, Ky.; Fort Campbell,
Ky.; Wright-Patterson AFB, Ohio; Scott AFB, lll.

Environmental Mission

Provide cost-effective cleanup of DoD related
contamination providing protection of human
health, public safety and the environment

Civil Works Mission

20 flood reduction and recreation reservoirs
8 locks and dams on the Ohio River

2 locks and dams on the Green River
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New Year’s Day
Holiday
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Wednesday

Thursday

Safety first, last

and always

Friday

Saturday
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Payday
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End of Pay Period
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Martin Luther King Jr.
Day Holiday
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Payday
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End of Pay Period

BoTa ﬁ* ",‘ Crane is off-loading a

The Corps’ Gate Lifter

gate leaf at McAlpine
Locks and Dam in

e Louisville, Ky.

(George Fletcher)
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Sunrise over Markland Locks and Dam.
(Celeste Parkerson)
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Feb Fuary Do your work with pride)

put safety in every stride

African American/Black History Month
Tuesday

Sunday Monday

Wednesday Thursday Saturday

5 6 I 3 9 10 11

Payday

12 13 14 15 16 17

End of Pay Period

18

19 20 21 22 23 24 25

Presidents’ Day
Holiday

26 27 28

Payday

End of Pay Period

A foggy look across arch 2012
Brookville Lakein | S M T w T F s
Indiana.

(Stephanie Ison) | ¢ ° °¢ T &8 = ®




The Monroe Lake emergency spillway allows water to flow
down a ditch bypassing the dam back into Salt Creek dur-
ing the flooding event in May 2011. (Dave Cable)




Before you start

be safety smart

Women'’s History Month

Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday
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Tuesday

B (Kevin Wright)

The blooms on a dog-
wood tree announce
the arrival of spring at
Carr Creek Lake.

Payday

10

End of Pay Period

11

Daylight Saving
Time Begins

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

First Day of Spring

21

22

Payday

23

24

End of Pay Period

25

26

27
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30

31




Louisville District oversaw the completion of the state-of-
the-art Army Reserve Center at Fort Shafter, Hawaii.
(Gerald Young, Pacific Ocean Division)
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Tuesday

Wednesday

Don’t learn safety

Thursday

Payday

by accident

Friday

Saturday

End of Pay Period

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Payday

20

21

End of Pay Period

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Corps employees and

¥ citizens of Smithland,

Ky., work together to

- assemble Typare geo-

cells during the spring
floods.

(John Neuville)
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T'hé spillway at Rough River-Lake during the 2011 spring floods.
(Adam Paris, public photo contest grand prize winner)




May

Wildlife along the
Wabash River during

| arecentdredging
| expedition.
| (Barry Vessels)

Asian Pacific American Heritage Month

Tuesday

Holocaust
Remembrance Day

Wednesday

Thursday

Payday

Safety by choice,

not by chance

Friday

Saturday

End of Pay Period

3

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Payday

18

19

End of Pay Period

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Memorial Day Holiday

29

30

31

Payday
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Reflections of Rough River Lake.
(Lisa Meinhard Sly, public photo contest honorable mention)
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Safety pays all ways

Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

zzzzzzzz

Fifty-year old culvert
valves are replaced
in the 1,200-foot lock
chamber at Markland
A /A Locks and Dam.

S A (Jenn Domashevich)
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End of Pay Period

3 41 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16

Corps of Engineers

Flag Day .
Army Birthday Birthday
Payday End of Pay Period

17 18 19 20 21 22 23

First Day of Summer

24 25 26 27 28 29 30

Payday End of Pay Period







Tuesday

Wednesday

A

Independence Day
Holiday

Accidents hurt -

Thursday

safety doesn’t

Friday

Saturday

10

11

12

Payday

13

14

End of Pay Period
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16

17

18

19

20

21
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23

24

29

30

25

26

Payday

27

28

End of Pay Period

Fireworks from the
water on Rough River
Lake during July 4th
weekend.

(Lisa Meinhard Sly,

MBI bl photo contest

first runner up)
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" Dive tender Isagg.Pratis (right) handles the umbilical line for diver Eric:
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August Mol

Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

o e | Louisville District is 1 2 3 4
: ~| working to find the most

1111111 conomical way to

emove and clean up

| 770,000 tons of manga-
M " | nese in Wenden, Ariz.
S (Lenny Gunnell)

5] 6 7 3 9 10 11

Payday End of Pay Period

12 13 14 15 16 17 18

19 20 21 22 23 24 25

Payday End of Pay Period

26 27 28 29 30 31 |-
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Women'’s Equality
Day







Safety is about doing the

S e p te mb er right thing, even if no one is

Hispanic Heritage Month IOOk’ng
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

zzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzz

The Nelson and 1
Shelby county fire

il departments perform
~| swift water training in
= the tail water area at
~ | Taylorsville Lake.

= N (Jeremy Lee)

2 3 4 5 6 7 8
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Labor Day Holiday Payday End of Pay Period

9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22

First Day of Autumn
Payday End of Pay Period

23 24 25 26 27 28 29

30
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October

National Disability Employment Awareness Month

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Payday

Better to tie off

than fly off

Friday

Saturday

End of Pay Period

3

Columbus Day
Holiday

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Payday

19

20

End of Pay Period

21

22

23

24

28

29

30

25

26

27

8l Jonah's Run at Cae-

&gy around the lake.
=B (Jim Pisarowicz)

The bridge over

sar Creek Lake is part
of the perimeter trail

oooooooooooo

SSSSSSS

44444444




Batten-down-the-hatches:The crew at-Locks-afid-Dam-53=
on the-Ohio-River-coveis-the-power house-windows S

plywood to-keep-drift-from-breaking thenmras-the river ises s
during spring-floeding=(Linda:. Goode) ——
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Daylight Saving
Time Ends

| Sunrise on the Ohio

111111

November

National American Indian Heritage Month

Tuesday

River at Locks and
Dam 53.

| (Scott Ohlemacher)

Wednesday

It’s better to lose one
minute in life... than to lose

Thursday

life in a minute
Friday

Saturday

End of Pay Period

Election Day

10

11

12

Veterans Day Holiday

13

14

15

Payday

16

17

End of Pay Period

18

19

20

21

22

Thanksgiving Holiday

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

Payday

30
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December
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Tuesday

771 In the shadow of Mt.

Wednesday

#4 |Rainier contractors
# 4 prepare a pile to be

driven for Pier 23 in

j Commencement Bay,

Tomorrow -

Your reward for working

safely today

Thursday Friday

Saturday

End of Pay Period

S

8

10

11

12

13 14

Payday

15

End of Pay Period

16

17

18

19

20 21

First Day of Winter

22

23

30

24

31

25

Christmas Holiday

26

27 28

Payday

29

End of Pay Period




Louisville District Public Affairs Office
P.O. Box 59
Louisville, KY 40201-0059
(502) 315-6766
® www.Irl.usace.army.mil

f facebook.com/louisvilleusace

e® flickr.com/louisvilleusace

—

E twitter.com/louisvilleusace

You H H
: outube.com/louisvilleusace
@ Y




